_07600100777

(Poquori	tor's Name)	
(Reques	ors Name)	
(Address	.)	
(Address)	
(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone	#
Olyota	torzipri none	у т ј (
— —	٦	—
		MAIL
···· ··· ··· /= ···		
(Busines	s Entity Nan	ne)
(Docume	ent Number)	
(
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
/		
Special Instructions to Filing) Officer:	
	\square	
		/
	1/	
	\mathbf{N}	
	N N	
	y	
	/	
$V \sim$	Files Lles Or	h.,
÷ 0	ffice Use On	ıу

s



RECEIVED



ACC	COUNT NO. :	072100000	032	
Я	REFERENCE		7387669	
AUTHO	DRIZATION	nunde	man	
сс	OST LIMIT :	\$ 125.00		
ORDER DATE : OC	ctober 3, 200	7		
ORDER TIME : 3	3:24 PM			
ORDER NO. : 25	57030-005			
CUSTOMER NO:	7387669			TALLAN OF OC
				HAS -3

<u>DOMESTIC FILING</u>

NAME: DANIELLE M. WARD, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kelly Courtney - EXT. 2916

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

DANIELLE M. WARD, LLC

FILED ASSEE The undersigned hereby certify that we have associated ourselves together for the purp becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, Prights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is Danielle M. Ward, LLC, and its principal office and mailing address is located at 2586 Grand Central Parkway, Unit 6, Orlando, Fl 32839.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The total amount of cash and property contributed to this limited liability company by its members upon the filing of these Articles of Organization is Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). There are no additional contributions which have been agreed upon by the members at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization. The members are free to agree upon additional contributions to this limited liability company at any point in the future.

ORL_D8: 952354_1

10/02/2007 08:22 FAX

003/005

ARTICLE V MEMBERSHIP

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assigned shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

ARTICLE VI DISSOLUTION

The limited liability company will dissolve as provided in the Operating Agreement executed by and among the members.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members of the limited liability company. The names and address of the members are:

NAMES

ADDRESS

Danielle M. Ward

2586 Grand Central Parkway Unit 6 Orlando, Fl 32839

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office is 2586 Grand Central Parkway, Unit 6. Orlando, FI 32839 and the name of this limited liability company's initial registered agent is Danielle M. Ward.

The undersigned, being the original members of the limited liability company, hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of Danielle M. Ward, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company this _____ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of _______ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of ______ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of _______ day of _______d

Janette Daniclle M. Ward, Member

OKL DB 952354_1

10/02/2007 08:22 FAX

2004/005

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I laving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

2 day of October, 2007. Dated this

land TUN Daniello M. Ward Registered Agent

ORL_DE: 952354_1

E d

604:01 70 50 300